
MEDIA STATEMENT 

For immediate release – 22 November 2013  

RESPONSE TO COP PRESIDENCY  
‐NGOs, SOCIAL MOVEMENTS  

 
We welcome the request of the COP Presidencies (Poland, Peru and France) to meet with a 
broad front of civil society organizations, social movements, youth groups, indigenous 
peoples, women and gender organizations and more. It is a pity that this meeting will not 
happen because the Polish presidency has refused to meet us outside of the COP venue. 
We have asked the three Presidencies to make every attempt to meet with us. 
 
We propose that when we do meet, this becomes the start of a regular dialogue that can 
help build more effective public engagement in the UNFCCC. We believe such a dialogue 
with the COP presidencies to be vital, and we remain absolutely committed to the process 
of international co‐operation to protect the worlds’ citizens from the devastating impacts 
of climate change. 
 
This meeting is critical as we have the following issues to address: 
 

1.Concrete steps to address pre 2020 ambition and an equitable agreement for 2015 
2.An end to all dirty corporate sponsorship of UNFCCC climate talks 
3.A guarantee of the right to freedom of expression, protest and participation by civil 
society organisations in the climate talks 

 
The road to Paris must ensure the active and effective participation of social movements and 
civil society, with a year of ambition on finance and mitigation as the first concrete steps 
towards a just transition of our economies, including energy transformation, protection of 
human rights, and support for impacted people.‐‐‐‐ 
 
 
ORGANISATIONS AND SOCIAL MOVEMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS STATEMENT: 
Aksyon Klima Pilipinas 
ActionAid 
Bolivian Platform on Climate Change 
Construyendo Puentes (Latin America) 
Earth in Brackets  
Friends of the Earth (Europe) 
Greenpeace 
Ibon International 
International Trade Union Confederation 
Jubilee South Asia Pacific Movement on Debt and Development 
LDC Watch 



Oxfam International 
Pan African Climate Justice Alliance 
Peoples’ Movement on Climate Change (Philippines) 
WECF 
WWF 
Young Friends of the Earth Europe 
 
 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, please contact: 

Aksyon Klima Pilipinas 
Denise M. Fontanilla ‐ aksyonklima.sec@gmail.com 
 
ActionAid 
Brandon Wu, Email: Brandon.Wu@actionaid.org, mobile: +1 202‐730‐5974 
 
Bolivian Platform on Climate Change 
Martin Vilela martinvilela.uma@gmail.com 
 
Construyendo Puentes (Latin America) 
Martin Vilela  martinvilela.uma@gmail.com 
 
Earth in Brackets  
Adrian Fernandez, afernandezjauregui@coa.edu 
 
Friends of the Earth (Europe) 
Asad Rehman, email: asad.rehman@foe.co.uk, Mobile: +48 733 412 897 (Warsaw) 
Samuel Fleet, Samuel.fleet@foeeurope.org, Mobile: +48 537 884 902 (Warsaw) 
 
Greenpeace 
Martin Kaiser, email: martin.kaiser@greenpeace.de, mobile: +49 171 878 0817  
 
Ibon International 
Tetet Lauron <tlauron@iboninternational.org 
 
International Trade Union Confederation 
Anabella Rosemberg: Anabella.Rosemberg@ituc‐csi.org; mobile:  +33 677 699 429 
 
Jubilee South, Asia Pacific Movement on Debt and Development 
Lidy Nacpil, lnacpil@gmail.com 
 
LDC Watch 
Azeb Girmai  azebgnat@gmail.com 



 
Oxfam International 
Anna Ratcliff, email: anna.ratcliff@oxfaminternational.org mobile: +44 (0) 779 699 3288 
 
Pan African Climate Justice Alliance 
Mithika Mwenda, mwemithika@yahoo.com 
 
Peoples’ Movement on Climate Change (Philippines) 
 
WECF 
Sabine Bock, sabine.Bock@wecf.eu 
 
WWF 
Samantha Smith, ssmith@wwf.no , mobile; +47 450 22 149 
Mandy Woods, email: mwoods@wwf.org.za, mobile: +48 515 289 239 (Warsaw) 
Ian Morrison, email: ian.morrison@wwfus.org, mobile: +1 202 372 6373 
 

Young Friends of the Earth Europe 
Silje Lundberg, siljel@nu.no 

 

ends 

 


